

Alachua County Budget and Fiscal Services Division of Purchasing

Larry M. Sapp, CPPB Purchasing Manager Darryl R. Kight, CPPB Purchasing Supervisor

May 14, 2018

RE: Addendum #1

Bid 19-10; Annual Petroleum Product Purchases

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be aware of the following clarifications regarding the above referenced Bid:

Questions & Answers

Q #1: Regarding point # 6.1, with the dynamic status of fuel surcharges, after 60 days, may the winning vendor adjust his freight rates because of his varying costs?

A #1: No.

Q #2: -Is section 19.1 and 19.2 in reference to the scope of services Part A (bulk), or Part B (vendor owned sites)?

A #2: Part B, vendor owned sites.

Q #3: Who is your current supplier for the solicited services?

A #3: Almond Oil Company, Lewis Oil Company

Q #4: What is your current pricing by product and service from your current vendor?

A #4: See attached supplier bid forms.

NOTE: You should acknowledge receipt of this addendum on your Bid Form.

End of Addendum #1

Sincerely,

Mandy Mullins

Mandy Mullins Purchasing Agent

MM

BID FORM

	Dia			
BID NUMBER:	14-10; Petroleum Products	Purchases and Automated	Fueling System Services	
BID OPENING DATE: 2:00 pm, Wednesday, July 24, 2013				
PLACE OF BID OPENING:	Alachua County Purchasing I County Administration Build Gainesville, Florida, 32601-6	ing 12 SE 1 st Street		
TO: The County Commissioners,	County of Alachua:			
of all conditions under which the e the equipment and services accord	equipment and services herein or ing to the requirements as set or	contemplated must be furnished to the specifications for safety.		
Vendor: Almond O, 1	Company	Location:	Gainesville, FL	
	S FOR GASOLINE(S), I			
87 OCTANE UNLEADED GASOLINE 1. Current price per gallon of 87 Octane Unleaded Regular Gasoline furnished and delivered to various sites based on tank wagon loads.				
	Posted OPIS Price		Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Daily average OPIS; Jacksonville, FL; per Gallon; Transport Delivery		4.51 cents per gallon		
	Posted OPIS Price		Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Daily average OPIS; Jacksonville, gallons	FL; per Tank Wagon Prices (N	Metered off) up to 2,150	9.01 cents per gallon	
	Additional Charges \$,	, ,	
Pump charges for aboveground		35% stop		
Demurrage charge		600%00/how		
Split terminal charges		350%00		

BID NUMBER: 14-10; Petroleum Products Purchases and	Automated Fueling System Services	
Vendor: Almond Oil Company Loca	tion: Gainesville, FL	
ULTRA-LOW SULPHUR DIESE	L FUEL	
2. Current price per gallon of <u>Ultra-Low Sulphur Diesel Fuel</u> furnished and del	ivered to various sites based on tank wagon loads.	
Posted OPIS Price	Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Daily average OPIS; Jacksonville, FL; per Gallon; Transport Delivery	5.07 Cents per gallon	
Posted OPIS Price	Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Daily average OPIS; Jacksonville, FL; per Tank Wagon Prices (Metered off) up to 2,150 gallons	9.99 cents per gallon	
Additional Charges \$		
Pump charges for aboveground tanks $35^{10}/5$ h	P	
Demurrage charge (40° / hb)	<u>v</u>	
Split terminal charges 35°°		
BIO-DIESEL		
3. Current price per tank wagon of <u>Bio-Diesel Fuel</u> furnished and delivered	to various sites based on tank wagon load.	
Price	Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Per Gallon; Transport Delivery	s Sold at Cost	
Posted OPIS Price	Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Per Tank Wagon Prices (Metered off) up to 2,150 gallons	s Sold at Cost	
Additional Charges \$		
Pump charges for aboveground tanks 35-00/515	P	
Demurrage charge (10 05 / hr	יאר	
Ancillary (per hour) associated fuel charges 75%: W	on	
4. Confirmations: County's Invoice Sample Copy and Emergency Fue	el Allocations	
Yes No Bidder Must Provide (As An Attachment To The Bid III) Circle One To Confirm) Bidder Must Provide (As An Attachment To The Bid III) That Will Be Provided To The County At Time Of Inv	Form) A Sample Copy Of The Printout Information voicing, Circle: Yes or No As Confirmation.	
Yes No In case of emergency (hurricane, tornado, fire and an NO EXCEPTIONS, you will supply within 24 hours	ny other state emergency disaster), You must certify,	

BID NUMBER: 14-10; Petroleum Products Purchases and Automated Fueling System Services

B. FIRM BID PRICES FOR AUTOMATED FUELING SYSTEM SERVICES

\$ Bid Amount	Bid Item
.04 (4 cents)	Per U.S. Gallon Above Laid-In Cost For Ultra Low Sulphur Diesel
.04 (4 cents)	Per U.S. Gallon Above Laid-In Cost For Unleaded Regular Gasoline
# 1.50 per cord	Unit Cost For Replacement And/Or Duplicate Cards
,	
20 days advanced # Days	Lead Time For Bidder To Start Up This Program And Provide All Users With Cards
Yes No (Circle One To Confirm)	Bidder Must Provide (As An Attachment To The Bid Form) A Sample Copy Of The Printout Information That Will Be Provided To The County At Time Of Invoicing, Circle: Yes or No As Confirmation.

Acknowledge Receipt of Addendum(s) (if applicable circle): #1	Yes No #2 Yes No #3 Yes No
Bidder: Gary Almond	Company: Almond Dil Company
Address: 504 SZ Willston Core	
Gamesville fy 32641	
Authorized Signature:	Title: Chairman
Clearly Print Signature: Gary Almond	Title:11
PHONE: 352-376-5131 FAX: 352-378-6	482 DATE: 7/22/13
Email Address: galmond @almondoil company.c	om

BID NUMBER: 14-10; Petroleum Products Purchases and Automated Fueling System Services

B. FIRM BID PRICES FOR AUTOMATED FUELING SYSTEM SERVICES

	\$ Bid Amount	Bid Item		
	\$.041 /CAL	Per U.S. Gallon Above Laid-In Cost For Ultra Low Sulphur Diesel		
	#. 041 /64L	Per U.S. Gallon Above Laid-In Cost For Unleaded Regular Gasoline		
	# 1,50 GAIZD	Unit Cost For Replacement And/Or Duplicate Cards		
	N/A # Days	Lead Time For Bidder To Start Up This Program And Provide All Users With Cards		
•	Yes No (Circle One To Confirm)	Bidder Must Provide (As An Attachment To The Bid Form) A Sample Copy Of The Printout Information That Will Be Provided To The County At Time Of Invoicing, Circle: Yes or No As Confirmation.		
Ackr Bidd	er:	(s) (if applicable circle): #1 Yes No #2 Yes No #3 Yes No STARRISON Company: LAWIS OIL LORPAN		
Addr	ess: 1.0.1	OX 141286		
	OAII	WEUIR, FL BZ614		
Autho	orized Signature:	Werner Harrison Title: Jales		
Clear	y Print Signature:	DENILIE HARRISON Title: MES		
DITO	NE: 352-414	- 3624 FAX: 352-371-8264 DATE: 7/19/2013		
PHO		Charrison @ Kewis DIL CO. COM		

OR twyatta kuisoicco.com

		BID FORM	EAHIB
BID NUMBER:	14-10; Petroleum Produ	cts Purchases and Autom	ated Fueling System Services
BID OPENING DATE:	2:00 pm, Wednesday, Ju		
PLACE OF BID OPENING:	Alachua County Purchasi County Administration Bu Gainesville, Florida, 3260	ıilding 12 SE 1 st Street	
TO: The County Commissioner	s, County of Alachua:		
the equipment and services acco	t compliment and services here:	m contemplated must be fur et out in the specifications f	ned the specifications and with full knowled rnished, hereby proposes and agrees to fur or said equipment and service:
A. FIRM BID PRICE	S FOR GASOLINE(S). (87 OCTANE U	, DIESEL(S) AND BI NLEADED GASOLINE	TAUK to
1. Current price per gallon wagon loads.	OK DAIN OPIS	lar Gasoline furnished and o	delivered to various sites based on <u>tank</u>
Daily average OPIS; Jacksonville	Posted OPIS Price, FL; per Gallon; Transport D	elivery —	Firm Differential Price Per Gallon # 05843 / 6AL.
	Posted OPIS Price		Firm Differential Price Per Gallon
Daily average OPIS; Jacksonville gallons	, FL; per Tank Wagon Prices	(Metered off) up to 2,150	1 . 0905 / GAL. GA
	Additional Charges \$	//	
Pump charges for aboveground	tanks	#1000	1

60.00 | # 60.00 | # 35.00 SEE ADDEN DUM.

Demurrage charge

Split terminal charges

BID NUMBER: 14-10; Petroleum Produ Vendor: 4 WS OL ON PAN	cts Purchases an	nd Automated Fueling System Services ocation: ONKONIE, FL	
•	SULPHUR DIES	SEL FUEL	ρ ^c
Posted OPIS Price		Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Daily average OPIS; Jacksonville, FL; per Gallon; Transport	Delivery	\$,06791/64L	
Posted OPIS Price		Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Daily average OPIS; Jacksonville, FL; per Tank Wagon Price up to 2,150 gallons	es (Metered off)	# 09991/6AL	
Additional Charges \$	<u> </u>	DF2	
Pump charges for aboveground tanks	\$40.0	20	
Demurrage charge	\$ 1.0.01	O/hp Jakk	
Split terminal charges	#35.00	SEE action June	
3. Current price per tank wagon of Bio-Diesel Fuel furnis Price	shed and delivered	10	p B
Per Gallon; Transport Delivery		s .11159/GAL	_
Posted OPIS Price		Firm Differential Price Per Gallon \$	
Per Tank Wagon Prices (Metered off) up to 2,150 gallons		s . 11159 /CAL	
Additional Charges \$		12 docat	
Pump charges for aboveground tanks	#40.0C	BIO CHESE	
Demurrage charge	# 60.0	olha Tak	
Ancillary (per hour) associated fuel charges	# 75,00	othe Waran	
4. Confirmations: County's Invoice Sample Copy and	Emergency Fuel	I-Allocations	÷
(one to commin) That will be Provided to the Count	y At Time Of Invo	Form) A Sample Copy Of The Printout Information voicing, Circle: (Yes or No As Confirmation.	
Yes No In case of emergency (hurricane, torn NO EXCEPTIONS, you will supply	nado, fire and any	y other state emergency disaster), You must certiurs a fuel allocation for county vehicles of at leaded gasoline, Circle: (Yes or No As Confirmation)	· .